Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
		At	torney Docket No.	145514			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying parties: Fuyuki MIYAZAWA Hiroya KAKIMOTO Katsuhiro OYAMA B. Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	TAIYO 16-20,	d address of receiving O YUDEN CO., I UENO 6-CHOM O 110-0005 JAP	LTD. E, TAITO-KU			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached? es 🛛 No			
Assignment	Merger	,					
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
B. Execution Date: All - May 1	7, 2010						
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/	746,312	B. Patent No	o.(s)				
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No)				
C. Title of Application: OPTI	CAL INFORMATION R	ECORDING APP	ARATUS AND I	<u>METHOD</u>			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	of applications and p	patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400		rpayment or charge it number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 Benjamin S. Prebyl Registration No.	175		and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the			

PATENT

REEL: 024490 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNME	NT	
----------	----	--

		(1)	Fuyuki MIYAZAWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroya KAKIMOTO				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Katsuhiro OYAMA				
	•	(4)		(8)			
	·		In consideration of the sun If the undersigned, each undersign	of one dollar (\$1.0	0) and other good and valuable	e consideration paid (
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	Taiyo Yuden Co., Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	16-20, Ueno 6-chome,		70 110 0005 Tonon		
	23.00 Giller	` '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's helrs, successors, assigns and le entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	OPTICAL INFORMA AND METHOD	TION RECOR	DING APPARATUS		
	Identification such as Title, Case		JAPAN 2007-335293,	2000 202027			
	Number, or Foreign			2006-292937			
	Application Number	-	ney Docket No. <u>145514</u>				
		for whi date he	ch the undersigned has (have) ex- rewith or	ecuted an application	n for patent in the United State	s of America on even	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er 12/746,31	2		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 4, 2010				
applica every v provision a grant the Unitentire in binding	Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to tion or continuation or division the vay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to one of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorize the continuation of the international from said applied to the there is assigned, and that he con him and his heirs, successors.	o execute ereof, or and goin and goin o execute or for Pro o perform the Assig es and re ication(s) assigns a rents the	e all papers necessary in connectic any patent or reissue application of forward with such interference, all papers and documents and pe- tection of Industrial Property or s a all affirmative acts which may be nece, quests the Commissioner of the U) to the said Assignee, as Assigne executed, and will not execute, and legal representatives.	e separate assignme on with any interfere based thereon, for the critorm any act which imilar agreements, we necessary to obtain L.S. Patent and Trade of the entire interent agreements in co	nts in connection with such appearance which may be declared content in may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reiss temark Office to issue any and est, and covenants that he has further to a thir archange of the best of the conthing archange of the contribution of the contrib	ofications and patents incerning any with the Assignce in on with claims or the or reexamination all Letters Patents of ill right to convey the this assignment is	
	14		ndersigned on the date(s) appo		ed name(s).		
Date	Play 17, 20		Inventor Signature	Fayak!	Miya Zawa	(SEAL)	
Date	Muy 17. 20	10	Inventor Signature	Hiroya	Kakimoto	(SEAL)	
Date	- /VIay 17. 20/	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	Katshiro	Jama	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date						(SEAL)	
Date Date		 -	_	•			
DAIC	This accionment should as C. 1	Li Li i i	Inventor Signature				
	and assignment should preferable before at least two	ty de sign witnesse	•	_		-	
Date	May 18 201	10	Witness _	Kyuro	thi Sumaga	wa	
Date	110/, 10. 201		Witness _	YVJI A	rai	 -	

PATENT REEL: 024490 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 06/04/2010